


























 

 

 

 
   
 
 Declaration of conformity  
 

 
 
 

 
Name of manufacturer:    
 

 
 
 
 
 
We declare under sole responsibility that the product 

 
 
Medical product 
 
Nomenclature 

 
  

 
 
Name of product:  

 
Optical frames without prescription lenses (see appendix)  

 
 
Complies with European standards EN ISO 12870: 2016 / EN 16128 (if applicable) 
 

 
 
Conforms with the following regulations 

 
 
UK MDR 2002=S.I.2002/618 amended by EU Brexit regulations of 2019(S.I.791) and 2020(S.I.1448) 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 on the Registration，Evaluation，Authorisation and Restriction of 
Chemical(REACH)  

 
 

 
UK responsible person 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
   Paris, July 25th, 2022 

 
    

  
 

Charmant France Sarl 
Front Office |12-16 rue Sarah Bernhardt  
92600 Asnières-sur-Seine I FRANCE 
 

Wataru AOYAMA 
Managing Director  
Charmant France 

Place and date of issue 
Ort und Datum 
Lieu et date 
 

Class   1   

 

ECRI Code (UMDNS) 11- 667， EMDN code  Q021002/ GMDN code  32816 

 

Charmant UK Co., Ltd 
Spaces, 6th Floor First Central 200 
2 Lakeside Drive London NW10 7FQ 
UNITED KINGDOM 



 

 

 

 
 
Appendix 
Anhang/ Appendix/ Annexe 

 

 
 
 
 

EL31508 
EL31509 
EL31510 
EL31511 
EL31512 
EL31513 
EL31514 
EL31515 
EL31516 
EL31517 
EL31518 
EL31519 
EL31520 
EL31521 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

AR34600  AR34800 
AR34601  AR34801 
AR34602  AR34802 
AR34603  AR34803 
AR34604  AR34804 
AR34605  AR34805 
AR34606  AR34806 
AR34607  AR34807 
AR34608  AR34808 
AR34609  AR34809 
AR34610  AR34810 
AR34611  AR34811 
AR34612  AR34812 
AR34613  AR34813 
AR34614  AR34814 
AR34615  AR34815 
AR34616  AR34816 
AR34617  AR34817 
AR34618  AR34818 
AR34619  AR34819 
AR34620  AR34820 
AR34621  AR34821 
AR34622  AR34822 
AR34623  AR34823 
AR34624   
AR34625   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

GE41001 
GE41002 
GE41003 
GE41004 
GE41005 
GE41006 
GE41007 
GE41008 
GE41009 
GE41010 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 
 

 
 

ET17137 
ET17138 
ET17139 
ET17140 
ET17141 
ET17137F 
ET17138F 
ET17139F 
ET17140F 
ET17141F 
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